Tarboro ® Conetoe ® Leggett ®* Macclesfield
Pinetops ® Princeville ® Rocky Mount
SharPsburg L] Speed e Whitakers

EDGECOMBE

Anniversary
S

1668-2018

www.TripNC.com




. 2u i “——
¢ XTOMO RR@ W"‘ —————
UNURROWTmmer—

TO ACCESS OUR ONLINE SERVICES_ VISIT OUR WEBSITE:

www.EdgecombeCGountyNC.gov

EDGECOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

P.O. Box 10, Tab‘uo,-‘ : 273?
—_—— _,",.:u-v"‘..f_, -
I] DisoovelEdgeouan —_w
/ o Heresto Su-:<:g=_.s.su .'_:'.




B Q m : Buildings Manufactured Right Here In Tarboro

- ‘- Commercial * Industrial + Agricultural
BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.

1801 Anaconda Road, Tarboro, NC - (252) 823-1905
www.NashBuildingSystems.com




EDGECOMBE COUNTY

VISITOR'S GUIDE...csnnisinmna B=21

TRIGEETE P s 8-10
LB v oimemmmmonmmmsseesrin 11=13
R Fh g7 o OO 14
VENUES .ooveiviiicie it 15-17
Recreation .........coevvvviieeeeieieieiiiiinn, 18-19
Museums: & Attisavvavsannmms 20-21

SHOPPING GUIDE......................... 22-23
SERVICE GUIDE........cccoctvnsnnisnniennens 24-31
Medical Services ........ccccoveveierinnnen.. 28-29
MAPRS s sssimamsumssmsasamsc INSEEE
2018 Calendar of Events.................. Insert
RELOCATION GUIDE.....cccccvrrvrrerne 32-48
Community & Non-Profit................. 38-39
State & Local Government .....................40
Demographics, Employment................. 41
SENOBIE..cconmusmmmmssaRan 42-43
Industry & Manufacturing ................. 44-45
HOMEOWIEES ocisisisimsasmsimsensssson 46-48
Welcome & Credits .....cccooevevviniiviennnn. 49
MEMBER DIRECTORY ....ccovvurenereeses 50-53

THENER™ % Y LN ’_

P
RS
.f.’{&‘%ﬁﬂ!ti:l

[
Edgecombe County
North Carolina

TARBORO EDGECOMBE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
Located at 500 Main Street, Drawer F
Tarboro, NC 27886 = (252) 823-7241
www.DiscoverEdgecombe.com
Facebook: DiscoverEdgecombe
OPEN DAILY
Cover llustration by Danica S. Goadman, in collabaration with Susan Freeman & Nancy Stroupe Morrsan,
Photogrepts courtesy of Tarboro Waekd, Watson Brown, Bill Coode, Boogielou johnson, Thomas Puler & Hyunson Leo Kim,
niributions by Susan Freeman, Tammy Royster, Monika S. Fleming, Tom Cox, Laura Ashley Lamm,
s, Cathenine Moseley, Catherine Grimm and Kathy Scot

Directory designed by Danica 5. Goodman, Elevations {www.ElevationsFro.com).
2018, Elevations (www.ElevationsPro.com)



aRrisan 1.5

oy

s Wied = an

C.com *

77

p>




NG Birding Trail J Tar River Water Trail

For Self-Guided Tours:
www.TripNC.com




It:5JA Z0® Life

ooLife.com * 252-266-7974

2T % oo

| Macclesfield ¢ éss.__a_pN




SITORS

ISITOR’S GUIDE

THINGS To Do

1860 Cotton Press

Town Common near Albemarle Avenue
The Cotton Press was moved to the
Tarboro Town Common and was added
10 the National Register of Historic
Places on February 18, 1971. The press
is also known as the Norfleet Cotton
Press from the original Norfleet Plantation.
It was originally a cider and wine press.

Booker T. Washington Theater
Rocky Mount | 252-972-1266
This beautifully majestic theater is part
of The Douglas Block Revitalization. It
opened as the Savory Thealer in 1929,

Calvary Episcopal Church & Churchyard
411 E. Church St. | 252-823-8192
www.Calvary Tarboro.dionc.org

This Gothic Revival church, designed
by William Percival and completed in
1867, is among the most important ante-
bellum Gothic churches in the state. The
grounds contain both exotic and native
trees, shrubs, and herbaceous plants,
and are regarded regionally and beyond
as a grand arboretum. Part of the Morton
register of ArbNet-accredited arboreta,

Dunn Center At Wesleyan College
Rocky Mount | 252-985-5248
Cultral events and world-class per-
formances. Several galleries including
the Mins Gallery, the Wesleyan Col-
lege Cultural Events Series. The Dunn
Center is now in its 20th season.

Edgecombe County Cultural Arts Council
130 Bridgers St. | 252-823-4159
Blount-Bridgers House
Blount-Bridgers House Gardens
Hohson Pittman Memorial Gallery
Pender History Museum

Historic Tarboro Wﬁ.fking Trarl & Tour
www.EdgecombeArts.org

The Blount-Bridgers House is the cen-
ter of arl and culture. Walking lour,
museum, and art exhibits begin here.
Inside the house, you'll find exquisite
antiques and a collection of works by

m the Town Com

nationally recognized artisans and Tar-
boro native Hobson Pittman. Located
on the grounds of the Blount-Bridgers
House, the Pender Museum is beauti-
fully furnished.

Edgecombe County Memorial Library
909 Main Street | 252-823-1141
www.Edgecombelibrary.org

From children to adults, vou'll find
books of every genre to enjoy. Special
activities throughout the year are spon-
sored by the library for both children
and adults. This library, packed with ge-
nealogical information, is a great place
to begin your family's history.

Edgecombe County Veterans Museum
106 W. Church Street | 252-823-0891
www. EdgecombeVet.com

The Veterans Museum honors and
commemorates those with a connec-
tion to Edgecombe County who have
served or are currently serving in the
nation’s military by preserving memo-
ries and artifacts, and other evidence
of what so many have done, given, and
ficed for the people of the United
States.

See our ad on page 20

Edgecombe Performance Series
Keihin Auditorium, Edgecombe Com-
munity College | 2009 W. Wilson 5t.
252-823-5166, ext. 187
\'\"\-\"\-\".E[!gﬂ{:{)l“h(_’.(.‘dl]

Edgecombe Community College hosts
a variety of entertainment throughout
the year. Country music artists, the
North Carolina Symphony, and the
New York Theatre Ballet perform each
year.

Franklinton Center at Bricks
Whitakers | 800-345-1850
www.FranklintonCenterAtBricks.org
Mestled in rural Whitakers, N.C.,
Franklinton Center at Bricks is a former
slave plantation that was transformed
into ane of the first accredited schools

gecombe = www. TripN



VISITOR’S GUIDE

for African Americans in the South.  this picturesque course.

Today, it is a conference, retreat, and

educational facility focusing on justice  Maccripine Country Club

atvocacy, and leadership development. 1332 Maccripine Rd | Pinetops

See our ad on page 21 252-827-5630

The Maccripine Country Club offers
golf, tennis, and pool facilities for the
sports enthusiast who enjoys the out-
doors,

Historic District of Tarboro

45 blocks surrounding the Town Common
Created by the National Park Service
in 1977, the 45-block Historic District
boasts over 300 structures from the resi-— North Carolina Symphony Community
dential dwellings and historic churches  performances

to original 19th century storefronts along  Town Cammon or Keihin Auditorium

Tarboro's Main Street. Tarboro | 252-823-5166, Ext. 187
www.NCSymphony.org
It's A Zoo Life The North Carolina Symphony
4313 NC 42 West | Macclesfield performs three times a year in
252-266-7974 Edgecombe County with the Haliday
www.ltsAZoolL ife.com Pops, a festive concert celebrating the
A large and loving family that special- holiday season; Pops on the Common,
izes in exotic animal exhibits. They're  an outdoor summer concert on the
really just a normal family who happen Town Common, and an educational
to be living a zoo life. Interactive, ex- concert for all fourth and fifth graders
otic zoo, offering guided tours, Guided  in the county, June and December
tours are both fun and educational.  only.

Exhibits consist of zebras, kangaroos,
alpacas, and Patagonian Mara Cavy.  old Town Cemetery
Plan your trip today. Also offering  3p3 Fae st James Street
summer zoo camps. See the website  959.g23.4138

for summer camp dates. Now on TLC
Channel.

See our ad on page 7

www.OldTownCemeteryTarboroNC.com
Civil War soldiers and veterans are
buried in the Old Town Cemetery. The
Town Cemetery, surrounding Howard
Memorial Presbyterian Church, was a
public burial ground in 1790.

Indian Lake Sports Complex

3300 Western Boulevard | 252-641-4202
www. Tarboro-MNC.com

This multi-million-dollar complex fea-
tures one regulation baseball field, four
regulation softhall fields, two soccer
fields, four tennis courts, and a play-
ground. Enjoy participating in local
and area sports or come out to watch
great tournament play. Seasonal hours
of operation.

Pinetops Centennial House

Corner of Third and Dunn Streets
Pinetops | www.PinetopNC.com | 252-827-4433
Pinetops commemorates its first 100
wvears in this beautiful home featur-
ing photographs and artifacts from the
town’s history. It is located at the corner
of Third and Dunn Street in Pinetops,
NC. The house currently operates as a
museurm for the area and is being used
to store and display historical information,

The Links at Cotton Valley
2681 Highway 258 5. | 252-824-0818
www.ThelinksAtCottonValley.com

Stop by the Links for a round of golf on m.TripNGocom
Blount-Bridgers House & Gardens

SHO.LISIA



VISITORS

Pinetops Centennial House (cont'd)
relics, and photographs of the first one-
hundred years of Pinetops. The house
is available for town functions, civic
groups, meetings, and private rentals.,

Princeville Museum

310 Mutual Boulevard | Princeville
252-823-1057

www. TownOfPrinceville.com
Princeville, originally called Freedom
Hill, was incorporated in 1885 in
Edgecombe County. The name was

changed to Princeville in honor of

Turner Prince, an African-American
man who had been involved in build-
ing many of the community’s homes.
The museum will reopen in 2019,
See our ad on page 21

Quigless Clinic

99 Main Street | Tarboro

Phone number unavailable at this time.
Quigless Clinic, also known as Quigless
Clinic-Hospital, was a 25-bed hospital
located along the Tar River in Tarboro. It
was the original fish market but was ren-
ovated by Dr. Quigless and was opened
in the early 1950s to serve the African-
American  population in  Edgecombe
County. It was listed on the National
Register of Historic Places in 2000.

St. Anne’s Episcopal Church
3244 McNair Road | Tarboro
252-641-0262
www.StAnnesChapel.com

In 1913, Calvary Episcopal Church of

Tarboro established a misson church
about seven miles outside of town at
what was then Pender’s Crossroads. The
Gathic style chapel is a wood framed
building on the property known as Oak
Grove. Available for weddings and
other events,

www.TripNC.com

Sylvan Heights Bird Park

500 Sylvan Heights Plwy | Scotland Neck
252-826-3186 | www.shwpark.com
Sylvan Heights Bird Park is an 18-acre
facility designed to give visitors an
unforgettable, up-close experience,
with over 2,000 waterfowl, parrots,
toucans, flamingos, and other exotic
birds from around the world.

See our ad on this page

Tar River Paddle Trail

Tar River | 252-641-4276

www. Tarboro-NC.com

The Tar River was called the Pamptico
(Pamlico) River in colonial times, The
upper portion of this river became the
Tar River around the time settlement
reached Tarboro. Explore the Tar River
trails comprised of ten canoe and
kayak accessible locations that con-
nect over 20 miles of the Tar River and
Stony Creek. Spend the weekend on
the Tar with camping platforms locat-
ed along the waterways (reservations
required).

Tar River Players

Tarboro | 252-823-5166, ext. 218
www. TarRiverPlayers.blogspat.com
Annual Community Theatre Performances,
Performing  seasonally,  community
members volunteer their time to bring
comedies, dramas, and musicals to life
on stage.

Tarboro Town Common

Albemarle Ave., Wilson St., Panola 5t.,
and Park Ave. | Tarboro

The entryway to the Tarboro Historic
District is the town’s beautiful Town
Common, a 15-acre park canopied by
tall oaks and accented by war memori-
als, The Town Common originally sur-
rounded the town and is the second
oldest legislated Colonial Town Com-
mon in the country besides the Bostan
Comman.

SYI.VAN HEIGHTS

BIRD PARK

WWW. shwpark com

252.826.3186

ripNC.com

—




SureStay.

PLUS HOTEL
by BEST WESTERN

SureStay. Plus Hote]

By Best Western

5l ) L T v
— o !'- .)_- L W
- ot '__f-,b i W 40 3
LT \ 1 o % ]

o R ? (e y -

N A e fos o ‘j

~ -
i ?

! |.,|1| III II| f I..{ i Jfl I

Conference Room Available For Weddings,
Parties, Community Meetings & Other Social Events

Buses Welcome * Minutes From 1-95

Business Center * Fitness Center = Pet Friendly
Coffee & Tea Maker « Free Local Calls
Accessible Room (ADA) = Jacuzzi Suite
Outdoor Pool * Free Hot Breakfast
Adjoining Rooms = Microwave/Refrigerator
Indoor Corridor With Elevator » Free Wi-Fi

102 Market Centre Dr. 252-824-0700



(75}
e
®]
=
—
53]
r
-

LODGING

Jacuzzi,

Dates
HOTELS & LODGING Open
Budget Inn of Tarboro 30 $70 All
203 Western Blvd, Year
Tarboro | 252-641-0100
hitp:/¥budget-inn-tarboro-us.book direct!
See our ad on this page
Cabin Branch Farm 4 All
Year
Quality Inn of Tarboro 63 $90 ae All
1504 VWestern Blvd. T Year
Tarboro | 252-824-0088
www.ChoiceHotels.com/Comiortinn
See our ad on page 13
Rocky Mount Doubletree 166 | $134 ae All
651 North Windstead Avenue Year
Rocky Mount | 252-937-6688
www.Doubletree3 Hilton.com
Sure Stay by the Best Western of Tarboro | 61 $70 as | 4| Al
102 Market Center Dr. Year
Tarboro | 252-824-0700
wiww, BookBestWestern.com
See our ad on page 11
The Bellemonte House Bed & Breakfast | 3 $155 | @] All
3400 North Wesleyan Boulevard Year

Rocky Mount | 252-955-2054
www.TheBellemonteHouse.com

ammm. |NN

BUDGET INN OF TARBORO
252-641-0100

203 WESTERN BLVD * TARBORO

ASK ABOUT OUR CORPORATE OR GROUT RATES

12 Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com




.
QuaLiTy INN

& SUITES

U]

_ k] ] F
= -4 ’ ‘.e'tl,-
= Al r LSO
y p - )
"‘F

Free Hot BreakFast ® Free Business Center
Free Wifi © Micro-Fridge In All Rooms
Fitness center * Seasonal Ouidoor Pool
Presidential Suite With Whirlpool
Buses Welcome * Minutfes from |-95

Quality Inn & Suites
1504 Western Blvd. ® Tarboro, NC 27886
QUALITY Phone: (252) 824-0088 » Fax: (252) 824-0090
& SUITLS

www.choicehotels.com/north-carolina/tarboro/hotels




VISITORS

VISITOR’S GUIDE

DINING

BARBEQUE

Abram’s Restaurant
Tarboro/Pinetops | 252-823.4522
www.AbramsWeb.com

Macclesfield BRQ House
Macclesfield | 252-827-5115

BAKERIES & DESSERTS

Alimentaire Wholesome Breads
Tarboro | 919-614-5319
www.AlimentaireBakery.com
See our ad on page 17

Cakes By Nita
Bethel | 252-375-5247
www.CakesByNita-LLC.com

Tarboro Pelican Snoball
Tarboro | 252-360-0444
www.PelicansSnoballs.com/#store-locator

COFFEE SHOPS

Tarboro Coffee House
Tarboro | 252-563-6510
www.Facebook.com

FINE DINING

On The Square

Tarboro | 252-823-8268
www.OnTheSquareNC.com
See our ad on this page

ITALIAN

Jersey Mike's
Tarboro | 252-641-4403
www.JerseyMikes.com

ON THE

La Casetta Italian Restaurant
Bethel | 252-825-6699
www.LaCasettaltalianRestaurant.com

MEXICAN

La Rancherita Grill & Tequila Bar
Tarboro | 252-641-4739
www.RancheritaMex com/Tarboro

PUBS & BREWERIES

Rocky Mount Mills

Rocky Mount | 252-969-0909
www.RockyMountMills.com
See our ad on page 27

Tarboro Brewing Company (TBC)
Tarboro | 252-563-6522
www.Facebook.com

www. TarboroBrewingCompany.com

SOUTHERN GRILLE

Bones Grill
Pinetops | 252-827-0454

Classic Diner
Tarboro | 252-823-3303

STEAK & SEAFOOD

33 Oyster Shack
Tarboro | 252-823-1948

www Fa L.'f..'b( M) |'( com

Looking for a venue
for a special event?
See pages 15 - 17!

SQUARE

deecombe * ww
8



VISITOR’S GUIDE

VENUES

Ribeyes Steak House & Oyster Bar
Tarboro | 252-641-0865
www.Ribeyes.com

CATERING

33 Oyster Shack
Tarboro | 252-823-1948
www.Facebook.com

Abram’s Restaurant
Tarboro/Pinetops |252-823-4522
www.AbramsWeb. com

Bones Grill
Pinetops | 252-827-0454
www.BonesGrill.info

Cakes By Nita
Bethel | 252-375-5247
www.CakesByNita-LLC.com

Carolina Eagle Distributing
Rocky Mount | 252-977-2300
www.CarolinaEagle.com

Jersey Mike's Subs
Tarboro | 252-641-4403
www.JerseyMikes.com

La Casetta Italian Restaurant
Bethel | 252-825-6699
www.LaCasettaltalianRestaurant.com

La Rancherita Grill & Tequila Bar
Tarboro | 252-641-4739
www.RancheritaMex.com/Tarboro

Macclesfield BBQ House
Macclesfield | 252-827-5115

Myrtle Grove Plantation & Catering
Macclesfield | 252-827.5876
www.MyrtleGroveFlantation.com

On The Square

Tarboro | 252-823-8268
www.OnTheSquareNC.com
See our ad on page 14

Ribeyes Steak House & Oyster Bar
Tarboro | 252-641-0863
www, Ribeyes.com

COUNTRY CLUBS

Benvenue Country Club
Rocky Mount | 252-443-2141
www.BenvenueCountryClub.com

Farmville Golf & Country Club
Farmwille | 252-753-3660
www.Facebook.com

The Links At Cotton Valley Golf Course
Tarboro | 252-824-0618
www.ThelinksAlCotionValley.com

Maccripine Country Club
Pinetops | 252-827-5636
www. Facebook, com

EVENT PLANNING

First Media Radio
Rocky Mount | 252-442-8092
www, BigDawg985.com

1.).%s Apparel & Salon
Tarboro | 508-246-5621

Sweel Occasions
Princeville | 252-469-8949
www. SweetestEvent.com
See our ad on this page

www.TripNC.com

weddings, parties,

Sweet Cccasions
“Making your event the sweetest day you've ever known!”

—~

V.

Sweet Occasions is your premier event and travel planning
specialist. With over 10 years of experience, we have the
expertise to plan an event of any size. From destination,
banquets,
vacations, to everything in between. Our excellent service
and competitive pricing are unmatched. Contact us today at
(252) 469-8949 or www.sweetestevent.com.

fundraisers, reunions,

(252) 823-7241

SHO.LISIA



VISITORS

VISITOR’S GUIDE

EVENT ROOMS

33 Oyster Shack
Tarboro | 252-823-1948
www.Facebook.com

Abrams Restaurant
Tarboro/Pinetops | 252-823-4522
www.AbramsWeb.com

Benvenue Country Club
Rocky Maunt | 252-443-2141

www.BenvenueCountryClub.com

Edgecombe Community College
Mobley Atrium

Tarboro | 252-823-5166
www.Edgecombe.edu

See our ad on page 43

Farmville Golf & Country Club
Farmville | 252-753-3660
www.Facebook.com

Maccripine Country Club
Pinetops | 252-827-5636
wiww. Facebook.com

Myrtle Grove Plantation & Catering
Macclesfield | 252-827-5876
www.MyrtleGrovePlantation.com

On The Square

Tarboro | 252-823-8268
wiww.OnTheSquareNC.com
See our ad on page 14

Quality Inn of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-824-0088
www.ChoiceHotels.com
See our ad on page 13

Ribeyes Steak House & Oyster Bar
larboro | 252-641-0865
www.Ribeyes.com

Rocky Mount Doubletree
Rocky Mount | 252-937-6888
http://Doubletree3. Hilton.com

Rocky Mount Event Center
Rocky Mount | 252-210-3432

www. RockyMountEvents.com

Rocky Mount Mills

Rocky Mount | 252-969-0909
www.RockyMountMills.com
See our ad on page 27

The Royster Clark Meeting Room
Tarboro | 252-813-7477

Sure Stay Plus by Best Western
Tarboro | 252-824-0700
www.BookBest\Western.com

See our ad on page 11

Tarboro Brewing Company (TBC)
Tarboro | 252-563-6522

www. TarboroBrewingCompany.com
Tarboro Coffee House

Tarboro | 252-563-6510
www.Faceboolk.com

FLORI

S

All About Flowers, Inc.
Tarboro [252-824-7733
www. TarboroF lowers.com

PHOTOGRAPHY / MEDIA

Bill Goode Photography
larboro | 252-823-1383
www.BillGoode.com

Boogiclou Johnson Photography
Tarboro | 252-469-5188

www.Boogieloujohnson.com

Jared Davis Videography &
Aerial Photography
Tarboro | 252-567-2969
wiww. Facebook.com

New Freedom Hill Media Production
Princeville | 252-469-0082
www.NewFreedomHill.com

TRAVEL PLANNING

Sweet Occasions
Princeville |252-469-8949
www.SweetestEvent.com
See our ad on page 15

WEDDINGS / REUNIONS

33 Oysler Shack
Tarboro | 252-823-1948
www.Faceboolk.com

Abrams Restaurant
Tarboro/Pinetops | 252-823-4522
www.AbramsWeb.com

All About Flowers, Inc.
Tarboro |252-824-7733
www.TarboroF lowers.com

Benvenue Country Club
Rocky Mount | 252-443-2141
www.BenvenueCountryClub.com

Bill Goode Photography
Tarboro | 252-823-1383
www.BillGoode.com

Blount-Bridgers House
Tarboro [252-823-4159
www.EdgecombeArts.org

16 Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com



VISITOR’S

Bones Grill
Pinetops | 252-827-0454
www.Facebook.com

Boogielou Johnson Photography
Tarboro | 252-469-5188
www.Boogieloujohnson.com

Cakes By Nita
Bethel | 252-375-5247
www.CakesByNita-LLC.com

Calvary Episcopal Church & Churchyard
411 E. Church St. | 252-823-8192
www.CalvaryTarboro.dionc.org

Edgecombe Community College
(Mobley Atrium)

Tarboro | 252-823-5166
www.Edgecombe.edu

See our ad on page 43

Farmwille Golf & Country Club
Farmville | 252-753-3660
www.Facebook.com

Jared Davis Videography &
Aerial Photography
Tarboro | 252.567-2969
www.Facebook.com

Jersey Mike's Subs
Tarboro | 252-641-4403
www.JerseyMikes.com

La Rancherita Grill & Tequila Bar
Tarboro | 252-641-4739
www.RancheritaMex.com/Tarboro

Maccripine Country Club
Pinetaps | 252-827-5636
www. Facebook.com

Myrtle Grove Plantation & Catering
Macclesfield | 252-827-5876
www.MyrtleGrovePlantation.com

New Freedom Hill Media Production
Princeville | 252-469-0082
www.NewFreedomHill.com

a-tmen-aire

200 Trade Strest
Nourish

Tarhoro

Lonnect §|1:.|_-||L'

GUIDE

On The Square

Tarboro | 252-823-8268
www.OnTheSquareNC.com
See our ad on page 14

Quality Inn of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-824-0088
www.ChoiceHotels.com
See our ad on page 13

Ribeyes Steak House & Oyster Bar
Tarboro | 252-641-0865
www.Ribeyes.com

Rocky Mount Doubletree
Rocky Mount | 252-937-6888
http://Doubletree3 Hilton.com

Sure Stay Plus by Best Western
Tarboro | 252-824-0700
www.Book BestWestern.com

See our ad on page 11

Sweet Occasions
Princeville |252-469-8949
www.SweetestEvent.com
See our ad on page 15

Sylvan Heights Bird Park

500 Sylvan Heights Pkwy | Scotland Neck
252-826-3186 | www.shwpark.com
See our ad on page 10

Tarboro Brewing Company (TBC)
Tarboro | 252-563-6522

www. Facebook.com

www TarboroBrewin gCompany.com

Tarboro Town Common
Tarboro | 252-641-4200

Fun Fact!
IEdgecombe has a Bald
Cypress tree, found along
the Tar River. that is believed
to be the largest living thing

found east of the Continental
Divide. It may darte back to
the time of Christ!

AwardNiming
Mac ‘n’' Cheese!

The l?nn_]e Smkelmnse

eCuC

SHO.LISIA



VISITORS

VISITOR’S GUIDE

RECREATION

wr'th Edgecombe County’s mild climate, being active is easy. Hike
Shiloh Landing, kayak the lakes, bike the many meandering roads, or
spend time fishing for shad or striper along the Tar River. Grab the
walking trails map and explore the 45-Block Historic District, utilize
the many Parks and Recreation pools and tennis courts throughout
Edgecombe County. Picnic on one of our many historic sites such as
the Tarboro Colonial Town Common, Franklinton Center At Bricks, or

Shiloh Farm Road Lake.

GOLF COURSES TENNIS

Benvenue Country Club Benvenue Country Club

Rocky Maunt | 252-443-2141 Rocky Mount | 252-443-2141
www.BenvenueCouniryClub.com www.BenvenueCountryClub.com
Farmville Golf & Country Club Indian Lake Sports Complex
Farmuille | 252-753-3660 300 Western Boulevard | 252-641-4202

www.Facebook.com www. Tarboro-NC.com

This multi-million-collar complex
features one regulation baseball field,
four regulation softball fields, two
soccer fields, four tennis courts, and a
playground. Enjoy participating in local
and area sports or come out to watch
great tournament play. Miles of walking
trails. Seasonal hours of operation.

HIKING Maccripine Country Club

Pinetops | 252-827-5636
www.Facebook.com

The Links At Cotton Valley Golf Course
Tarboro | 252-824-0818
www. TheLinksAtCottonValley.com

Maccripine Country Club
Pinetops | 252-827-5636
www.Facebook.com

Edgecombe Community College
Wetlands Walking Trail

Tarboro | 252-823-5166 moTrich.com

www.Edgecombe.edu




VISITOR’S GUIDE

Discover, Macclesfield. memogew@w

Rocky Mount=(y

Nilson

Feel At Home Jo Tartors * AirBNB

https://www.airbnb.com/rooms/16297790%location=tarboro&s=TDPg9aGT

(252) 823-7241

SHO.LISIA



VISITORS

VISITOR’S GUIDE

Museums & ART

MUSEUMS & CULTURAL ARTS

Blount-Bridgers House
Tarboro |252-823-4159
www.EdgecombeArts,org
See our ad on page 9

Dunn Center for the Performing Arts at
Wesleyan College

Rocky Mount | 252-985-5248
www.DunnCenter.com

Edgecombe County Cultural Arts Council
Located at the Blount-Bridgers House
Tarboro | 252-823-4159
www.EdgecombeArts.org

Edgecombe County Veterans Museum
106 W. Church Street | 252-823-0891
www.EdgecombeVet.com

See our ad on this page

Franklinton Center at Bricks
Whitakers | 800-345-1850

www. FranklintonCenterAtBricks.org
See our ad on page 21

Hobson Pittman Museum / Pender House
Located at the Blount-Bridgers House
Tarboro | 252-823-4159
www.FdgecombeArts.org

Imperial Centre Museum
Rocky Mount | 252-972-1266
www.Imperial Centre.org

Pinetops Centennial House
Pinetops | 252-827-4435
www.PinetopshC.com

Princeville Heritage Museum
larboro | 252-823-1057
wiwvw. TownOfPrinceville.com
Museum reopening in 2019!
See our ad on page 21

Tarboro Conservatory of Music
Tarboro | 201-230-7979
www.TarboroConservatoryOfMusic.com

EDGECOMBE COUNTY

VETERANS MILITARY MUSEUM

Historic Down

Honoring Our Veterans
For Their Sacrifices To Preserve Our Freedom

! t Church Street
www.edgecombevet.com | 252-823-0891




(N;stled in rural Whitakers, N.C.,

Franklinton Center at Bricks is a former
slave p]antation that was transformed
into one of the first accredited schools

for African Americans in the South.
Today, it is a conference, retreat, and
educational facility focusing on justice
advocacy and leadership development.

800-345-1850 « www.FranklintonCenterAtBricks.org » f

NORTH CAROLINA

Owr Past Js The L ff/ﬁf Ta Our Frture

Princeville is still accepting
your generous donations and
we are still thriving
because of you!
Thank you!

P.0.Box 1527 * South Main Street # Princeville, NC 27886
252-823-1057 » www.TownOfPrinceville.com

(252) 823-7241

VISITOR’S GUIDE

SHO.LISIA



.
¥

(

<
—
=~
=
o
o
—
¥ p)

SHOPPING GUIDE

SHOPPING

((,j-dg ecombe County, NC, offers a fun and sometimes unexpected

shopping experience. Wander through the many antique and vintage

shops peppered throughout the County. Stop by Ginger’s Boutique and

Fecho Design Studios for unique gift ideas. Furnish your home in shabby

chic, or funiture crafted by local artisans with the highest quality. The

region offers unique boutigues for everyone on your gift list. How about

a girls’ getaway weekend where time doesn't matter and making memo-

ries does! Edgecombe is a treasure-seeker’s dream cometrue!

Check out our website for more ideas!

www.TripNC.com

ANTIQUES & VINTAGE

Creative Salvage Designs
Tarboro | 252-883-7312
www.CreativeSalvageDesigns.com

Pretty Rugged Designs
Tarboro | 252-563-6611
www.PrettyRuggedDesigns.com

West Furniture & Appliances
Tarboro | 252-823-5318
www.Facebook.com

ART GALLERIES

Fecho Designs
Tarboro | 252-377-2890)
www.FechoDesigns.com

The Hohson Pittman Gallery
Tarboro | 252-823-4159
www.EdgecombeArts.arg

CHILDREN'S CLOTHING

Roberson & Dupree Shoe Store, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-2754
www.Facebook.com

Rusty’s Gift Shop
Tarboro | 252-823-3611
www. RustysGiftShop.com

FOOTWEAR & GEAR

Roberson & Dupree Shoe Store, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-2754

www.Facebook.com

FURNITURE & GIFTS

Bulluck’s Furniture Company
Rocky Mount | 252-446-1138
http://BulluckFumniture.com

Pretty Rugged Designs
Tarboro | 252-363-6611
www. Pretty RuggedDesigns.com

Woest Furniture & Appliances
Tarboro | 252-823-5318
www.Facebook.com

GROCERY STORES

Blazen Butcher Shop
Tarbora | 252-641-1135

gecombe * www.



SHOPPING GUIDE

GROCERY ST( Ginger's Boutique
KIRERTETH Tarboro | 252-563-5959
Food Lion of Tarboro www.GingersBoutiqueNC.com
Tarboro | 252-823-0939
www.FoadLion.com Hobson Pittman Museum / Pender House

Located at the Blount-Bridgers House
Piggly Wiggly Supermarket of Tarboro Tarboro | 252-823-4159
Tarboro | 252-823-2466 www.Edgecombedrts_org
www.|DigThePig.com

Hometown Girl Boulique
Wal-Mart Pinetops | 252-827-0095
Tarboro | 252-824-B170 www. HometownGirlBoutique.com
www. Walmart.com

1.J.'s Apparel & Salon
N : - N t 508-746-582
SHOPPING CENTERS Tarboro | 508-246-5821
Off The Main
Tarboro | 252-641-1819
www,shopoffthemain.com

Riverside Plaza Phase 1, LLC
Tarboro | 516-983-9500

NIddOHS

Wal-Mart .
4 gy 2 Pretty Rugged Designs
Tarboro | 252-824-8170 Tarboro | 252.563.6611

www.\Walmart.com

D

-

www.PrettyRuggedDesigns.com

SHOPS & BOUTIQUES Roberson & Dupree Shoe Store, Inc.
Tarbora | 252-823-2754
www. Facebook.com

Classic Comic
Tarboro | 252-883-2898

www.Faceboolk.com Rusty’s Gift Shop
Tarboro | 252-823-3611
Creative Salvage Designs www.RustysGiftshop.com

Tarboro | 252-883-7312

www, CreativeSalvageDesigns.com Salvation Army Family Store
Tarboro | 252-446-4496

o [She ek & Bl Stars www.SalvationArmy.org

Tarboro | 252-822-2256

www.Facebook.com
Sand & Sugar 11

Tarboro | 252-641-5101

vecho Clesls Midle & Callery www.Facebook.com

Tarboro | 252-377-2890
www.fechodesigns.com

Fun Fact!
“T'arboro Telephone and T'elegraph was incorporated on
January 6. 1goo. The phone company began as a resultofa
conversation between WAL "Buck” Powell, W.H. McNair.
and George Holdermness on November 2. 189s.

TARBORO
PRINTING
COMPANY

252-641-4600
703 Cedar Lane « Tarboro, NC

2) 823-7241




(¥ p]
=
)
-
(=
5|
>

“E GUIDE

ACCOUNTAN

Flowers & Stanley, LLP

Tarboro | 252-823-3125
Gerrelene Walker, C.EE., CPA
Tarboro | 252-641-7003
www.Facebook.com

Gregory T. Redman
Tarboro | 252-641-1999
www.redman-cpa.com

The Warren Accounting Group, Inc,
Pinetops | 252-827-5259

AIRPORTS

Pitt Greenville Airport - PGV
Greenville | 252-902-2025
www.FlyPGV.com

Tarboro Edgecombe Airport
Tarboro | 252-641-4229
www.Airport-Data.com/airport/ETC

ATTORNEYS & LEGAL

Alison Boyette, Attorney at Law

Tarboro | 252-823-6200

www. Facebook.com

DrLOATCH, HINTON & PETERS, puic

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Mickuel & Peeny

QGLOATOQ‘

HIE] ISEr —() g EstaTe PLAanninG
PETERSnc 8 ADMINISTRATION
NEYS AT LAW GENERAL

Mikion W, Delatdh, b L Chat inen CI“L MTTERS

DeLoatch Hinton & Peters, PLLC
Tarboro | 252-823-8108
www.DHandPLaw.com

See our ad on this page

James C. Marrow, Jr., Attorney at Law
Tarboro | 252-823-2131
www. Marrow].com

Rountree, Charles S. 111, Attorney at Law
Tarboro | 252-823-3183

William Solomon, |r. Attormey at Law
Rocky Mount | 252-442-0348
www.\WSolomonLaw.com

AUTOMOTIVE

Doug Henry Chevrolet
Tarboro | 252-823-3145
www.DougHenryTarboro.com

Doug Henry Ford
Tarboro | 252-823-3166
www.DougHenryFordTarboro.com

Lancaster Used Cars

Pinetops | 252-827-5748
www.LancasterUsedCars.com

Rear EsTaTE

Business Law

'1r‘|d|'




SERVICE GUIL

AUTOMOTIVE

CONVENIENCE STORES

KV Auto Repair Clinic
Tarboro | 252-641-5001

Norris Tire & Service Center
Tarboro | 252-823-7125
www. NorrisTireAndService.com

Premium Auto Care & Tire, LLC
Tarboro | 252-823-0505

AUTO PARTS WHOLESALER

Napa Auto Parts of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-3157
www.napaonline.com

BANKS & CREDIT UNIONS

BB&T
Tarboro | 252-641-6700
www.BBT.com

PNC Bank
Tarboro | 252-641-5280
www.PNC.com

Providence Bank

Tarboro | 252-824-1161
www.PBEKNC.com/locations/main-street
See our ad on page 31

Self Help Credit Union
Tarboro | 252-977-7722
www.self-help.org

Southern Bank of Tarboro & Pinetops
Tarboro | 252-823-2184
www.SouthernBankAndTrust.com
See our ad on page 43

State Employees’ Credit Union
Tarboro | 252-823-8850
www.NCSECU.org

Tarboro Savings Bank, SSB
Tarbaro | 252-823-3116

www. TarboroSavingsBank.com
See our ad on page 55

Telco Credit Union
Tarboro | 252-823-0119
www. TelCLLcom

Woodforest National Bank
Tarboro | 252-641-1722
www.Woodforest.com

CABLE TELEVISION

Suddenlink
Tarboro | 877-694-9474
www.Suddenlink.com

EP Mart Home Office
Tarboro | 252-445-5131
www.EastermnPetraleumCorp.com

DANCE STUDIO

Musick’s Dance Arts Center
Pinetops | 252-827-3000
www.MusicksDanceArts.com

FINANCIAL

Anderson Agency, Allstate Insurance
Tarboro | 252-823-8701
http:/fagents.allstate.com/sheila-ander-
son-tarbora-ne.html

See our ad on this page

Edgecombe County Farm Bureau
Tarboro | 252-823-8101
www.NCFB.org

Edward D. Jones Investments
Tarboro | 252-823-0376
www.Edward]ones.com

Fountain, Roberson & Anderson
Insurance Agency of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-2416

www, FRAInsurnce.com

See our ad on page 30

SAOIAUAS

McFadyen Insurance Agency,
Nationwide Agent

Tarboro | 252-823-1000
www.Nationwide.com

FUNERAL SERVICES

Carlisle Funeral Home
Tarboro | 252-823-0211
www.CarlisleFuneralHome.com

Hemby-Willoughby Mortuary, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-5129
www.WilloughbyFuneralHomes.com

Sheila Anderson
252-823-8701
2207 N. Main 5t.

Tarboro
sanderson2@allstate.com

@ Alistate.

You're in good hands




(¥ p]
ea]
o
=
=
=4
5]
v

SERVICE GUIDE

GRAPHIC DESIGN

Timeless Treasures Studio

Internet | 828-434-6611
www.TimelessTreasuresStudio.net
See our ad on page 27

HEALTH & SPA

Active Nutrition
Tarboro | 984-500-7 566

Carde’cae by Enam
Tarboro | 252-907-8579

INVESTMENTS

Edward D. Jones Investments
Tarboro | 252-823-0376
www.Edwardjones.com

Worsley-Robinson Financial

Tarboro | 252-823-2680
www.TheRightFinancialAdvisor.com

MOVIE THEATERS

Parkhill Cinema
Tarboro | 252-823-4060
www. ParkhillCinern.com

NEWSPAPERS | MAGAZINES

Rocky Mount Telegram
Rocky Mount | 252-446-5161
www.RockyMountTelegram.com

Tarboro Weekly Newspaper
Tarboro | 252-563-5900
www.RockyMountTelegram.com/Tarboro

Welcome To Tarboro Magazine
Tarboro | 252-823-2002
www.Facebook.com

See our ad on page 48

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

CopyPro
Greenville | 252-756-3175
www.CopyPro.net

PET ADOPTION & RESCUE

Tarboro T-N-R & Feline Friends
(Trap, Neuter, Return)

Tarboro | 252-702-2099

www. Tarboro TNR.org

Tender Mercies Pet Organization
Macclesfield | 252-827-8676
www. TenderMerciesPet.orp

26 Discover Edgecombe * www.

PET BOARDING

Albernarle Animal Hospital, PLLC
Tarboro | 252-823-1177
www.AAHFriends.com

Tender Mercies Pet Organization

Macclesfield | 252-827-8676
www. TenderMerciesPel.org

PRINTING

Tarboro Printing Company
Tarboro | 252-641-4600
www.TarboroPrinting.com

See our ad on page 23

RADIO

First Media Radio
Rocky Mount | 252-442-8092
www.BigDawg985.com

SIGNS

Forbes Signs, LLC
Tarboro | 252-823-5876
www.Facebook.com

Tarboro Printing Company
Tarboro | 252-641-4600
www: TarhoroPrinting.com
See our ad on page 23

TELEVISION STATIONS

WHIG TV
Rocky Mount | 252-446-8857
www WHICTV.com

VETERINARY

Albemarle Animal Hospital, PLLC
Tarboro | 252-823-1177
www.AAHFriends.com

WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS

CenturyLink
Tarboro | 252-446-4453
www.CenturyLink.com

EZ Wireless Authorized US Cellular Agent
Tarboro | 252-641-4400
www.LISCellular.com

Suddenlink
Tarboro | 877-694-9474
www.Suddenlink.com

Verizon Wireless Cellular Sales

Tarboro | 252-563-6541
www.VerizonWireless.com

boroChamber.com




SERVICE GUIDE

] Restoration Services
—Fire = Water » Wind = Mold—

Emergency Service
24 Hours - 7 Days Per Week

A Division of Ainsley Consfruction

252-567-6745 o 252-813-0167

Specializing In G
Professional Photograph on & nhanumull»

www. TimeleasTreasureaStudio.nel ¥ 828 434.6611

-.I.-Ei:- Craft your story!
nnﬂ KY Check out our website

Mn “NT for events & happenings.
—=MILLS = = L

o
=
~
-
—_
(@]
=
¥ 5]

JENNIFER W.TAYLOR bps., pA.

('r.ampr{-hcﬂsi\ e & Preventive Family Dentistry

(252) 823-7241




ap]
m
o
-
£
)
¥ s

RVICE GUIDE

MEDICAL SERVICES

DENTISTS

Gray Bailey, D.M.D, F.A.
Tarboro | 252-823-5739
www. TarboroFamily Dentistry.com

Jennifer W. Taylor, D.D.S., PA.
Tarboro Dentistry

Tarboro | 252-823-0551
www.TarboroDentistry.com

See our ad on page 27

EYE CARE

Tarhoro Eye Associates
larboro | 252-823-8295
www. TarboroEye.com
See our ad on page 54

FITNESS CENTERS

B&G Fitness Center, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-824-8000
www,BGFitnessTarboro.com

HOME HEALTH & HOSPICE

3HC - Home Health & Hospice Care, Inc.
[Home Care & Nursing)

Wilson | 252-291-4400

www.3HC.org

Heart to Heart
Tarboro | 252-823-0690
www.HeartZHearINC.com

Kindred Hospice
larboro | 252-641-4877
www.Kindredhealthcare.com flocations/

hospice/tarboro-NC-3192

Vidant Home Health & Hospice
Greenville | 800-227-3894
www.VidantHealth.com

See our ad on page 29

HOSPITAL / DIALYSIS

Fresenius Medical Care of Tarboro
larboro | 252-823-7046
www. FreseniusivledicalCare.com

Vidant Edgecombe Hospital
Tarboro | 252-641-7700
www. VidantHealth.com

See our ad on page 29

www.TripNC.com

PHYSICIANS

Carolina Regional Orthopaedics &
Carolina Regional Physical Therapy
Tarboro | 252-823-7212

wiww. CRORTHO.com

Eastern Radiologists, Inc.
Greenville | 252-752-5000
www.EasternRad.com

Family Medicine in Downtown Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-4300
www.RobersonvillePhysicians.com

Vidant Edgecombe Hospital
larboro | 252-641-7700
www.VidantHealth.com

See our ad on page 29

NURSING & REHABILITATION

Edgecombe Health & Rehabilitation Center
Tarboro | 252-823-0401
www.SaveAseniorCare.com

Fountains At The Albemarle

Tarboro | 252-823-2799

www. WatermarkCommunities.com/
Albemarle

Kindred Hospice

Tarboro | 252-641-4877
www.Kindredhealthcare.com /locations/
hospice/tarboro-NC-3192

Prodigy Transitional Rehab
Tarboro | 252-823-2041
www. Transitional RehbOfNC.com

PHARMACY & RETAILERS

Bryan Drugs
Tarboro | 252-823-6081
www.BryanDrugs.com

Thorne Drugs
Tarboro | 252-823-5655
WWWLITTY NP, COMm

Vidant Edgecombe Hospital
Tarboro | 252-641-7700
www:VidantHealth.com

See our ad on page 29

Wal-Mart
Tarboro | 252-824-8170

www.Walmart.com

Walgreens
Tarboro | 252-624-0342
www.Walgreens.com

Discover Edgecombe = www. TarboroChamber.com



RIGHT HERE, CLOSETO YOU
Being a true system of care means more
than simply providing health care services.
It means bringing better health and
wellness directly to you, close to home.

In Tarboro and Edgecombe County, our
multispecialty clinic provides access

to the services you need, including
cancer, rehabilitation, and obstetrics and
gynecology.

Because our goal isn't just to treat disease,
but to prevent it in the first place. And that
improves the lives of everyone in eastern
North Carolina.

Visit VidantHealth.com/Edgecombe
to learn more. Or call 855-MY-VIDANT
(1-855-698-4326) for an appointment
with a doctor near you.

flv]=fin

. VIDANT HEALTH"



Your local
hometown

HERO

Your local independent
agent is your neighbor
- somMeone you can
trust and someone
who's here for you
when it matters most.

Fountain Roberson !.A
uto-Owners

Anderson Agency INSURANCE

Tarboro » 252-823-2416
Tarboro : LIFE + HOME + CAR - BUSINESS
www.trainsurance.com

Hardware

ACE HOME CENTER

1713 North Main Street $5 OFF

Tarboro, North Carolina
(252) 823-7011
www.AceHardware.com

f FIND US ON FACEBOOK!

'OMER SA
J.D. POWER




325 N. Main Street

Tarboro, NC 27886
252-824-1161
pbknc.com

Find Ysur Space

In Towns of
Macclesfield & Pinetops

Antiques, Community Parks, Golf Course, Festivals & More!
www. Tri PNC.com




C— e —— R—— - — o —

35011 Anniversary
of North Carolina

Baron Richard Ed'g'mmbe

In 1668, four precincts were formed out of the
County of Albemarle, the first governmental unit
of what would become North Carolina. These four
precincts (now counties) - Currituck, Pasquotank,
Perquimans and Chowan — were later subdivided
further, giving rise to what we now think of as
northeastern North Carolina, the Albemarle
Region. In 2018, our Region and Edgecombe
County will celebrate the 350th anniversary of this
founding through a variety of commemorative
activities including a passport stamp book.

1668 1722 1741

| | |
The first four counties Bertie County Edgecombe
in NC were created was created from County was
from precincts: Chowan County created from
Currituck Bertie County
CITDWI\T[
Perquimans

Pasquotank

For more information, visit www.TripNC.com




elcome to
Edgecombe!

*9 ;-f
% ”Open forﬁusmess
Since 1741

Edgecombe County, North Carolina

252-823-7241

www.DiscoverEdgecombe.com * £ DiscoverEdgecombe




DISCOVER EXIT 485
Historic Tarboro

Stay Exit 485
Visit www.TripNC.com for more information
252-823-7241




AINSLEY

CONSTRUCTION INC.

As the area’s largest
real estate agency, we
know the ins-and-outs
of Tarboro and its
surrounding areas.
Let our experts

help with all of your
buying and selling
needs.

www.TarboroRealty.com
811 W. Wilson St. | Tarboro, NC | 252-823-7588




FIND YOUR SPXCE

3 v N
% -
1
- .-w"

A

* Art Galleries & Historic Museums
* Festivals, Parades & Fairs

* Golfing & Recreational Parks
» Dining, Entertainment & Lodging

* Antique Shops & Boutique Shops

www.TripNC.com e 252.823.7241




* Hiking &
CICRIES

* 5K Runs
& Walks

* Concerts,
Plays & Shows

o F MR

L "li,‘. N aly e
Ly o EY




COMMUNITY

& NON-

PROFITS

CHURCHES

Calvary Episcopal Church
Tarboro | 252-823-8192
www.Calvary Tatboro.dionc.org

St. Paul Baptist Church
Tarboro | 252-823-4483
www.Facebook.com

. CIVIC& COMMUNITY

Community Enrichment Organization
Tarboro | 252-823-1733
www.CommunityEnrichment
Organization.webs.com

Tarboro | 252-823-4159
www. EdgecombeArts.org

Edgecombe Garden Club
Tarboro | www.Facebook.com
www.DiscoverEdgecombe.com

Pilot Club of Tarhoro, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-469-0403

Rotary Club of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-8002
www.Facebook.com

Tarboro Association of Saltwater
Sportsman

Tarboro | 252-883-9999
www.TASSClub.com

Tarboro-Edgecombe Habitat for
Humanity

Tarboro | 252-641-4349

www. Habitat.org

38 Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com

Tarboro Edgecombe Chamber of
Commerce

Tarboro | 252-823-7241
www.TarboroChamber.com

Tarboro In Bloom, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-0520
www.Facebook.com

Tarboro T-N-R & Feline Friends
(Trap, Neuter, Return}

Tarboro | 252-702-2099

www. TarboroTNR.arg

United Way Tar River Region
Rocky Mount | 252-937-2213
www.UnitedWayRMT.org

Edgecombe County Cultural Arts Council NON-PROFIT

Boys & Girls Club
Rocky Mount | 252-077-9924
www.BGCA.org

Community Enrichment Organization
Tarboro | 252-823-1733
www.CommunityEnrichment
Organization.webs.com

Conetoe Family Life Center
Conetoe | 252-563-5411
www.ConetoeLife.org

Distinguished Young Women of
Edgecombe County

Tarboro | 252-813-6406
www.edgecombe.nc.distinguishedyw. org

Down East Partnership for Children
Rocky Mount | 252-985-4300
www.DEPC.org




RETVOCATION GUIDIE

Eason Tiney American Legion Post 19
Tarboro | 252-955-9001
sites. google.com/site/etal9¢

Edgecombe County Cultural Arts
Council

Tarboro | 252-823-4159
www.EdgecombeArts.org

Edgecombe County

Tourism Development Authority
Tarhoro | 252-823-7241
www.DiscoverEdgecombe.com

Edgecombe County Veterans Military
Museum

Tarboro | 252-823-0891
www.EdgecombeVet.com

See our ad on page 20

Farfields, LLC
Tarboro | 252-258-6709
Organic farming

Franklinton Center At Bricks
Whitalkers | 800-345-1850
www.FranklintonCenterAtBricks.org
See our ad on page 21

Kindred Hospice

Tarboro | 252-641-4877
www.Kindredhealthcare.com/locations/
hospice/tarboro-NC-3192

My Sister's House
Rocky Mount | 252-462-0366
www.MSHNC.org

North Carolina Cooperative
Extension Service

Tarbo | 252-641-7815
htipa/Edgecmbe. CES.NC5U edu

North East Carolina Prep School, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-641-0464
www.NECPrepSchool.com

Pilot Club of Tarboro, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-469-0403

Rotary Club of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-8002
www.Facebook.com

Salvation Army Family Store
Tarboro | 252-446-4496
www.SalvationArmy.org

St, Paul Baptist Church
Tarboro | 252-823-4483
www.Facebook.com

S-T-E-P (Strategic Twin-Counties Edu-
cation Partners)

Rocky Mount | 252-446-0113

www. Step-Partnership,org

(252) 823-7241

Sylvan Heights Bird Park
Scotland Neck | 252-826-3186
www.SHWPark com

See our ad on page 10

Tar River Boy Scouts of America
Tarboro | 252-903-1776
www.ecchsa org/districts/tarriver

Tar River Land Conservancy
Louisburg | 919-496-5902
www.TarRiver.org

Tarboro Association of Saltwater
Sportsman

Tarboro | 252-883-9999
www,TASSClub.com

Tarboro-Edgecombe Habitat for
Humanity

Tarboro | 252-641-4349
www.Habitat.org

Tarboro Edgecombe Chamber of
Commerce

Tarboro | 252-823-7241

www. TarboroChamber.com

Tarboro T-N-R & Feline Friends
(Trap, Neuter, Return)

Tarboro | 252-702-2099

www TarboroTNR org

Tender Mercies Pet Organization
Macclesfield | 252-827-8676
www. TenderMerciesPet.org

Tri-County Industries
Rocky Mount | 252-977-3800
wiww TCIWorks, com

United Way Tar River Region
Rocky Mount | 252-937-2213
www. UnitedWayRMT.com

Upper Coastal Plain Council of
Governments

Wilson | 252-234-5952
www.UCPCOG. org

W.A. Pattillo High School National
Alumini Association, Inc.

Tarboro | 252-458-3164
www.pattillohsalumni webs.com

Fun Fact!
Charlie "Bird Sced™ Thorme.
from Edgecombe County.

while playing basketball
for the University of North
Clarolina ar Chapel Hill,

seored 7 points in 6 seconds.

I'his record has never been
broken!

~
o
G
G
3
j
c
Z




OVERNMENT

G

GOVERNMENT

STATE & LocAL
GOVERNMENT

Edgecombe County is governed by seven County Commissioners who employ a
County Manager, Eric Evans. www.EdgecombeCountyNC.gov

Welcome to Edgecombe County! Here are some helpful numbers.

Tarboro Edgecombe Chamber of Commerce: 252-823-7241
Edgecombe County Agricultural Agents : 252-641.7815
Edgecombe County Animal Control; 252-641-7911
Edgecombe County Building Inspection: 252-641-7302
Edgecombe County Environment: 252-641-7573
Edgecombe County Government: 252-641-7835
Edgecombe County Health Department: 252-641-7511
Edgecombe County Landfill: 252-827-4253

Edgecombe County Magistrate: 252-823-6500

Edgecombe County Manager: 252-641-7835

Edgecombe County Register of Deeds: 252-641-7924
Edgecombe County Tax Collection: 252-641-7810

Town of Macclesfield: 252-827-4823

Town of Pinetops: -827-4435 | www.PinetopsNC_com
Town of Princeville; 252-823-1057 | www. TownOQfPrinceville.com

Town of Tarboro: 252-641-4200 | www.Tarboro-NC.com

Upper Coastal Plain Council of Governments: 252-234-5952 | www.urpcog.org

For emergency police, fire or ambulance, dial 911.
For non-emergency calls, dial your area police department:

Edgecombe County Sheriff: Rocky Mount Police: 252-972-1411
2526217911 Tarboro Police: 252-641-4247
Pinetops Police: 252-827-5014




IMPORTANT NUMBERS

DEMOGRAPHIC

Median Income (2013) : $35,000

Population Estimate (2016): 54,669 SRy
Property Tax Rate: $0.95 {subject to change

Land Area: 505 square miles
Median Home Value (2014); $81,700

CLIMATE

The average temperature of Edgecombe County is 59.62 degrees. The average
rainfall is 52 inches and average winter snow fall is 5.3 inches.

DRIVER'S INFORMATION

Driver's License Office: 125 E. Granville 5t., Tarboro; (M-F, & a.m. - 5 p.m.);
Phone: 252-823-0242.

License Plate Renewal Office: 201 St Andrew Street, Tarboro;

(M-F, 8 a.m, - 5 p.m.} Phone: 252-641-6684.

If you are new to North Carofina, you must register your vehicle within thirty days
of moving into the state, or when you gain employment, whichever occurs first.
Bring a copy of your out of state license, social security card, proof of residency
and J’.fdbr'."r'.'}-' insurance to the office in Tarboro, where you will have to jppass a writ-

ten test and an eye exam..

IMPORTANT NUMBERS

Board of Elections: 252-641-7852
Board of Education: 252-641-2600
Dept. of Social Services: 252-641-7611
Veterans Service Office: 252-641-7846
Library (Edgecombe Countyl: 252-823-1141
Edgecombe Recycling: 252-823-7446

Post Offices:
Battleboro: 252-446-7605
Conetoe: 252-823-1587
Macclesfield: 252-827-5300
Pinetops: 252-827-4134
Racky Mount: 252-407-1000
Sharpsburg: 252-446-5277
Speed: 252-823-7355
Tarboro: 252-823-8164

Recycling:

Creative Salvage Designs, Inc.
252-883-7312 | Tarboro

UTILITIES

Edgecombe Martin EMC
Tarboro | 252-823-2171
www.EMEMC.com

See our ad on page 45

ElectriCities of NC
Raleigh | 919-760-6000
winw ElectriCities.com

Edgecombe County Water & Sewer
Department

252-823-5571
www.EdgecombeCountyNC.gov

North Carolina Renewable Energy, LLC
Rocky Mount | 252-212-5993
www.NCRE-USA.com

Piedmont Natural Gas
Tarboro | B00-275-6264
wwww.PiedmontNG.com

Carolinas Gateway Partnership
Rocky Mount | 252-442-0114
www.EconDev.org

Edgecombe Community College
Small Business Center

Tarboro | 252-823-5166
www.Edzecombe.edu

Executive Personnel Group
Tarboro | 252-641-0005
www.ExecutivePersonnelGroup.com

(252)

Holden Temporaries, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-2233
www.HoldenTemporaries.net

Manpower
Rocky Mount | 252-977-3722
\.\-‘\-\w.Manpowcrjobs.com

Tarboro Edgecombe
Chamber of Commerce
Tarboro | 252-823-7241
www. TarboroChamber.com

23-7241

SUAHININ LNVLUOdINI




REDOCATION GUIDE

ScHooLs &
EDUCATION

Liz’s Creative Kids
Tarboro | 919-627-5205
www.Facebook.com

K=1235CHO0LS

Edgecombe County Public Schools
2311 N. Main Street, Tarboro
252-641-2600 | waww.ECPS.us

The county has six elementary schools,
four middle schools, and two high
schools.

Faith Christian School

Rocky Mount | 252-443-3700
www.FCSPatriots.com

Faith Christian School guides each
stuclent on his or her spiritual journey
by providing excellent practice and
modeling in the areas of spiritual life,
academics, fine ars, athletics, and
leadership.

Martin Millennium Academy
252-641-5710 | www.ECPS.us

Martin - Millennium  Academy offers
students the tools and experiences for
a greater education. Currently the only
global K-8 school in North Carolina.

North East Carolina Prep School, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-641-0464
www.NECPrepSchool.com
Edgecombe County's only Charter
School K-12. NECPS allows students
to excel beyond the classroom and
gives them the opportunity to explore
the extraordinary people they already
are!

Rocky Mount Academy

Rocky Mount | 252-443-4126
www.RMAcademy.com

Private K-12 accredited school and
college preparatory school.

Teach For America

Durham | 919-612-3663
www.TeachForAmerica.org

Teach For America provides all students
with an excellent education within a
lifetime.

COLLEGES

Edgecombe Community College
2900 W. Wilson St., Tarboro
252-823-5166 | www.Edgecombe.edu

225 Tarbora St., Racky Mount
252-823-5166 | www.Edgecombe.eclu

Since its founding in 1967, Edgecombe
Community College has been
committed to fulfilling the education,
training, and cultural needs of the
Edgecombe County community and
surrounding areas.

With campuses in Tarboro and Recky
Mounl, the college serves about
13,000 individuals annually inits early
college program, two-year degree,
diploma, certificate, and continuing
education programs. Excellent teaching
and learning coupled with student
achievement have characterized the
college throughout its history.

In January of 2016, health sciences
students began classes in the new
Biotechnology and Medical Simulation
Center on the Rocky Mount campus.
The cornerstone of the new high-tech
facility is a simulated hospital where
students work in teams Lo assess and
treat simulated patients.

Getmore than an education; Get the Edge!
See our ad on page 43

North Carolina Wesleyan College
Rocky Mount | 252-985-5100
winw. NCWC edu

EDUCATIONALTPARTNERSHIPS

S-T-E-P (Strategic Twin-Counties Edu-
cation Partners)

Rocky Mount | 252-446-0113
www.Step-Partnership.org

Edgecombe County Memorial
Library

Tarboro | 252-823-1411
www.Edgecombelibrary.org
Children and adult programs.

42 Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com




COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Giving Our Community an Edge for 50 Years

We Know
Edgecombe County.

Pinetops Rocky Mount
Sharpsburg Tarboro

locations in North Carolina and Virginia.

[ Visit us at these or any of our other 60+ '

Since 1901 ’_ﬁ

SouthernBank

@ Qur interest is You. EDIC

southernbank.com




Z
=
=
@)
©]
|
25|
2

INDUSTRY &

MANUFACTURING

A&W Farming, LLC
Tarboro | 252-883-4691

Ace Hardware
Tarboro | 252-823-7011
www.AceHardware.com

See our ad on page 30

Anderson Farms
Tarboro | 252-823-4730

Clark Industries, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-4169

Farfields, LLC
Tarboro | 252-258-6709
Organic farming

M&P Equipment, LLC
Tarboro | 252-823-3101
www.MayoKnitting.com

Napa Auto Parts of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-823-3157
www.napaonline.com

North Carolina Cooperative
Extension Service

Tarboro | 252-641-7815
http:fedgecombe.ces.ncsu.edu

Parkway Ag. Center
Tarboro | 252-823-5778
www.ParkwayAg.com

WIJF Evans Farm Partners
Tarboro | 252-883-3666

AGRI-TOURISM

It's A Zoo Life

Pinetops | 252-266-7974
www.lisAZooLife.com
See our ad on page 7

44

Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com

AGRICULTURE ARCHEOLOGICALURESEARCH

Commonwealth Heritage Group, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-641-1444
www.CommonwealthHeritageGroup.com

COMMERCIALTFOOD PROCESSING

Atlantic Natural Foods
Nashville, NC | 252-212-9000
www.AtlanticNatural Foods.com

Tyson Foods, Inc.
Tarboro | Visit us anline.
WwwLyson.com

INDUSTRIALMANUFACTURING

ABB, Inc.
Pinetops | 252-827-2121
www.ABB.com

Cummins-Rocky Mount Engine Plant
Whitakers | 252-437-6611
www,Cummins.com

LS Cable & System U.S.A,, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-5111
www. L SCNS. us

Keihin Carolina System Technology
Tarboro | 252-641-6750
www.Keihin.com

See our ad on page 45

Maoaorecraft Reels, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-2510
www.Moorecraft.com

Murdock Webbing Company, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-1131
www.MurdockWebbing.com

Nash Building Systems
Tarboro | 252-823-1905
www.NashBuildingSystems.com
See our ad on page 3




RELCOCATION GUIDE
Pride Fabrication & Maintenance, LLC
Soediyghisiity

www.PrideFabrication.com Kanban Logistics
Tarboro | 252-823-7522, Ext. 205

PRECISION WELDING www.KanbanLogistics.com
New Vision Metal Works, Inc. WOOD - EXOTIC

Tarboro | 252-813-5722

tep/Ne ionMW. US . .
pziNewlision e Triton International Woods

Tarboro | 252-823-6675

54 W Metal Warks, lnc. www. TritoninternationalWaoods.com

Tarboro | 252-641-0912

www.TripNC.com
Community Oriented

EIHIN . .-

Seven Million Safe Work Hours

Industry Leading
Electronics Manufacturing

Edgecombe-Martin County

Electric Membership Corporation
A Touchstone Enengy® Cooperative ’!1,

(252) 823-7241 45



Z
E
=
O
G
=
[
2

REDOCATION GUIDE

Georgetown Apartments
Tarboro | 252-823-8767
www.Facebook.com

CONSTRUCTION ¥ REMODELING

Absolute Pavement Services, LLC
Tarboro | 252-823-7283
www.AbsolutePaverent.com

Ace Hardware
Tarboro | 252-823-7011

www.AceHardware.com
See our ad on page 30

ACI Restoration Services
Tarboro | 252-367-6745
See our ad on page 27

Ainsley Construction, Inc,
Tarhoro | 252-823-4800
www.AinsleyConstruction.com

See our ad on page 35

Barnhill Contracting Company
Rocky Mount | 252-823-1021
www. BarnhillCon IFAL‘.tiI'.IB‘I:U!I'I

Clean Pro Exteriors, LLC
Tarboro | 252-314-6284
wiww.CleanProExteriors.com

Henderson Lumber Company
Tarboro | 252-823-2138
www. TrueValue.com

Lowe’s Home Improvement of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-824-2200
www.Lowes.com

Moore Paint & Wallpaper Co., Inc.
Rocky Mount | 252-977-6453

Triton International Woods
Tarboro | 252-823-6673
www. TritonInternationalWoods.com

46

Discover Edgecombe * www. TripNC.com

HOMEOWNERS

FORESTRY

Roanoke Land Surveying, Inc.
Williamston | 252-792-2276
www.Roanoke-Land-Surveying.com

HARDWARE

Ace Hardware

Tarboro | 252-823-7011
www.AceHardware.com
See our ad on page 30

Henderson Lumber Company
Tarboro | 252-823-2138
www. TrueValue.com

Lowe's Home Improvement of Tarboro
Tarboro | 252-824-2200
www.Lowes.com

HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

Overstreet Heating & Air, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-823-6296
www.Facebook.com

INSURANCE

Alliance & Associates Financial Services 11, LLC
Tarboro | 252-826-2151
www.Aliance321.com

Anderson Agency, Allstate Insurance
Tarboro | 252-823-8701
https://agents.allstate.com/sheila-an-
derson-tarboro-nc.html
See our ad on page 25

Ark Network Insurance Agency, LLC
Tarboro | 252-955-4541

Edgecombe County Farm Bureau
Tarboro | 252-823-8101
www.NCFB.org

Edmondson Insurance Agency
Tarboro | 252-823-2514




RSO CAYH O IN

First Benefits Insurance Mutual
Raleigh | 88
www.FirstBene

393-2667

its.org

Fountain, Roberson & Anderson

Insurance A;,t ncy of Tarboro
Tark |\r<)| 252-823-2416

WA ’2\|H|I1'”I’_(|'I1

See our ad on page 30

McFadyen Insurance Agency,
Nmon\\ldt A;_,Lnt
l.lhnrf)| 252-823-1000

v, Nationwide.t

om

MSH Insurance Agency, LLC
Rocky Mount | 252-446-7186
v, MSHIns.com

State Farm Insurance
Tarboro | 252-823-3400
www.5tateFarm.com
bora/G B5SOMS

eg-

Worsley- Rnhmu.m Fmanl:lal
Tarboro | 2 23
www.The I{|-

alAdvisor.com

fagent/US/NC/Tar-

(5 1J449 10

|

| NTERNET

CenturyLink
Tarboro | 252-446-4453
www.CenturyLink.com

Suddenlink
larboro | 877-694-9474
www. Suddenlink.com

PRESSUREWASHING:

Clean Pro Exteriors, LLC
larboro | 252-314-8284
www.CleanProExteriors.com

REALIESTAIE

Broker Brad Realtor® | Coldwell
Banker | Coastal Rivers Realty
Greenville | 252-689-7339
www.BrokerBrad.realtor

Century 21, The Combs Company

Tarboro | 252-883-3515
www.Century2 1.com
See our ad on this page

The Combs Company

Century 21 | The Combs Company
Rocky Mount Office:
3501 Sunset Avenue, Rocky Mount, NC 27804

BUYING OR SELLING YOUR HOME IS ONE OF THE MOST IMPORTANT
DECISIONS YOU WILL MAKE IN A LIFETIME. AS A LICENSED AND
EXPERIENCED REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONAL, | WILL HELP YOU MAKE
THAT PROCESS AS SIMPLE AND ENJOYABLE AS POSSIBLE. WORKING
“WITH YOU AND FOR YOU," ALWAYS REMEMBERING,

IT’S THE SMALL THINGS THAT COUNT.

Call Your Century 21 Agent:
Donna Dew, Broker
1605 Howard Avenue
Tarboro, NC 27886
phone: 252-883-3515 * fax: 252-823-3749

*/

.

o

NOLLVOO'T:

[



REEOCATION

REDOCATION GUIDE

REALESTATE STORAGE

Lancaster’s U-Store-It & U-Haul
Tarboro | 252-823-8533

Coastal Plains Properties, Inc.
Tarboro | 252-623-6653

Keller Williams Realty
Oak City | 252-813-1096 SURVEYING
www.NancyWinslowHomes.com

GFR Forestry Consultants

Tarboro Realty Tarboro | 252-055-0473
Tarboro | 252-823-7588

www. TarboReally.com Roanoke Land Surveying, Inc.
See our ad on page 35 Williamslon | 252-792-2276

www.Roanoke-Land-Surveying.com

RECYCLING

O — TELECONMUNICATIONS

Tarboro | 252-883-7312

wiwww.CreativeSalvageDesigns.com CenturyLink

www.Facebook.com Tarboro | 252-446-4453
www.Centurylink.com

RETIREMENT.COMMUNITY

Suddenlink
Tarboro | 877-694-9474

Fountains At The Albemarle ; :
www.Suddenlink.com

Tarboro | 252-823-2799
wwwWatemarkCommunities.comAlbemare

Fun Fact!

ward=-winning Tarboro Brewing Company was the first

brewery in Edgecombe County
\sk about how it all started with *Nana's Root.”

owned magazine!
Published monthly. Includes interesting
articles and happenings in and around Tarboro.

Visit us on Facebook
f www facebook.com/
WelcomeToTarboro

For advertising rates, info, and a free copy of our magazine: email
Gene Hudson at genehudson@gmail.com or call (252) 823-2002

Discover Edgecombe * www.




RETOCAYTHON T GUIDIE

Tarboro Edgecombe Chamber of Commerce
Board of Directors

Cara Archer, BB&T
Wick Baker, Vidant Edgecombe Hospital
Dr.Valerie Bridges, Edgecombe County Public Schools
Steve Buress, Mayor qf Pinetops
Steve Cobb, Providence Bank
Donna Dew, Century 21
Lric Evans, Edgecombe County Government
James Guilford, Pit Que BBQ).

Connie Hunt, Keihin Carolina System Technology, LLC
Reverend Richard Joyner, Conetoe Family .er:: Center
Dr. Deborah Lamm, Edgecombe Community College

Trey Lewis, Mayor (_.rf _-*1’]'{1(1‘1{:_5]‘1’{51’&
Troy Lewis, Tarboro Town Manager
Tina Parker, Edgecombe Small Business Center
Dr. Jennifer Taylor, Tarboro Dentistry
RobVernon, Prodigy Transitional Rehab

Ed gecombe Tourism Development Authority

C.B. Brown, Tarbore Town Council
Rusty Holderness, Individual in Tourism
June Hobby Leland
Trey Lewis, M ayor (_:rf Mucdc;ﬂefd
Urvil & Janki Meta, Best Western (_)f Tarboro
lina Parker, Edgecombe Small Business Center
Raj Patel, Quality Inn qf]’f.irbom
Evelyn Powell, Edgecombe County Commissioner
Rosena Ricks, Individual in Tourism

~
7!
-
@)
a
=
=
=1
c
Z

n behalf of the Chamber and Tourism Board of Directors,
we are glad that you have found your space in Edgecombe
County. Our friendly and knowledgeable staff is available to
answer questions you may have about our region by calling,
emailing, or stopping by our soo Main Street, Tarboro location.

We invite you to spend a day or stay a lifetime.
Looking forward to meeting you,

7 Q/ .}"g DISCQUIR -
o AlEICEFE o KL NEEFIICEFL g A1}
. ' L ! A _

Executive Director

Edgecombe County Tourism Development Authority has paid for the production of this visitar's guide.

(252) 823-7241 49



S

MEMBEI

[EMBER GUIDE

Member Index

Blue page numbers indicate the pages on which the entity’s adis) may be found.

33 Oyster Shack .. ; s s s 1 T80 10, 16
JHC Home Hvdlﬂ'\ & H(Jsp:[ '( are, Int 28
1860 Cotton Press ..., i
44

A&W Farming, LLC..

ABB, Inc.. . i
Abram’s Reqt.'\ur'lnt .14, 15,16, 16
Absolute Pavement berwrm LL ( I 1]
Ace Hardware 30
ACI Restoration Services 46, 27

Active Mutrition...........
’ximley Construction, Inc
AirBMB ..
Albermar Ie r‘-\numal Ilospltal PLLC
Alimentaire Wholesome Breads....
All About Flowers... -
Alliance & Assoc mlea hnancml Services || iI C
Allstate Insurance, Anderson Agency, The ..o 25
Anderson Farms...
Ark Metwork Insurance Agenc_v LL(“
Atlantic Natural Foods.........covvveen
B&C Filness Center .......
BB&T... i
Bailey, ("r'w DM]') PA ..
Barnhill Contracting Cumpam
Bellemonte House Bed & Breakiast, The R
Benvenue Country Cluby.........cniaimmeiesnmian, 15, lb 16 18,18
Bill Goode Photography ...... .16, 16

Blazen Butcher Shop, LLC .22
Blount-Bridgers House .8,16,20,9
Bones Grill .. 14, 15, 17
Boogielou lohnsun Phutugrdm\,f 16, 17

Booker T. Washington Theater ...
Boyette, Alison, Attarney at Law
Boys & Girls Club...
Broker Brad I\ealmro | ({Jldwell Banker ("f_mstal Rlverr. [\eah}' .
Bryan Drugs ......oovvcnnnn

ST
w1212

Budget Inn of Tarl buru

F5Ll|||rt|<‘. Furniture (.nrnpdny.. akd
Cabin Branch Farm.. 12
Cakes By Nita... 14 15 17

Calvary Episc (Jprl' C hur{ h & (}ulr( h\.Jr[J ............................................. 8 17,38

Carde'cae by Enam........
Carlisle Funeral Home..
Carolina Eagle UIStIIhLItIﬂU..

Carolina Regional Or‘thnpa{‘dlc: 8 ( ;lrc)lm:l Rr‘\;.’mnnl ph\"-l(:l' Thc\rnp\l,
Carolinas Gateway Partnership
Century 21, The Combs Company
CenturyLink.....cooviicciiniiinn
Clark Industries, Inc....
Classic Comic..
Classic Diner ..
Clean Pro F‘({i—‘l’l{)l“ | [(
Coastal Plains Properties, Inc..............
Commonwealth Heritage Group, Inc.

.38, 38

Community Enrichment Organization ..
Conetoe Family Life Center........c..coven .38
CopyFro 26

.,.2.'_', 23 —11 48

Creative Salvage Designs, LLC...

Discover Edgecombe * www.TarboroChamber.com




Cummins-Rocky Mount Engine Plant......esin.

Deloatch Hinton & Peters, PLLC .
Distinguished Young Women of Ed;.,cwmbt_ County
Daoug Henry Chevrolet ..

Doug Henry Ford... 5

Down East Pdl'tl'l[_,!t.hlp tor (_h|ldrm
Dunn Center for the Performing r\rls at \\fes]evan (“ollege
Eason Tiney American Legion Post 19..........cciiieniiiiininniinns
Eastern Radiologists, Inc. ...
Edgecombe Community College
Edgecambe County Cultural Arts Council ...l
Edgecombe County Farm BUreau.........ooeoinioniienianns
Edgecombe County Government ECG
Edgecombe County Memorial Library
Edgecombe County Public Schools...
Edgecombe County Tourism Develupmenl .»'\ulhm Y.
Edgecombe County Veterans” Military Museum ...
l'dgeu:mhe ("uunl\, Water & Sewer I)t—r\-‘elupmt—!n[ i
Edgecombe G Garden Club.........
Edgecombe Health & PPth‘?IhhitJ(]n (_(-m(-'r
Edgecombe-Martin County EM{'
Edgecombe Performance Series
Edmaondson Insurance Agency ..
Edward D. Jones Investments ..
ElectriCities of NC ..............
EP Mart Home Office ..
Executive Personnel (_.mun
EZ Wireless Autharized US Cellular Agenl ;

Farfields, LLC.

Faith ('hr.qu'un ‘%rhml
Family Medicine In Dn\\ |1tm-\,n Tarbulr:

Farm Life Pet & Feed Store........
Farmville Golf & Country Club ..
Fecho Designs, Studio & Gallery ...
First Benefits Insurance Mutual ..
First Media Radio ..........
Flowers & Stanley, LLP
Food Lion of Tarboro
Forbes Signs, LLC..
Fountain, Roberson & Anderson
Fountains at the Albemarle ...
Franklinton Center At Bricks, LL
Fresenius Medical Care of Tarboto .........ooooooeiieeeen
Georgetown APETIMENTS .. isiss s
GFR Forestry Consultants..
Ginger’s Boutique....

Heart to Heart .. .
Hemby- Wulloughb\ Morluar\, Inc
Henderson Lumber Company
Historic District of Tarboro...
Hobson Pittman Museum / Pender House.........vcoveviee
Haolden Temporaries, Inco...ooiin
Hometown Girl Boutique.
Imperial Centre Museum ..
Indian Lake Sports Complex 5
It's A Zoo Life .. PO e 9,44, 7
Jared L).:Ivl‘.\u"ltleugrdph\' *f\erml Phumgmph» e 10, 17
Jersey Mike's Subs.... 14, 15,17
J.)"s Apparel and Salor
Kanban Logistics
Keihin Carolina System Technolog
Keller Williams Realty
Kindred Hospice. ...
KV Auto Repair Clinic..........
La Casetta Italian Restaurant

..}b I IEﬁ 41 42,45

8,20,

Insurance Agenc




S

MEMBEI

ER GUIDE

La Rancherita Grill & Tequila Bar.. 14,15, 17
Lancasters U-Store-It and U-Haul.
Lancaster Used Cars........civins
Links at Cotton Valley, The...
Liz's Creative Kids...

Lowe's Home Imprtw[lmvn! of Tarbora
LS Cable & System U.S.A,, Inc. {previously ‘uuperior L"ﬁE‘\d isvsrsiiresiriisy
ME&P Equipment, LLC oo
Macclesfield BBQ) House.....
Maccripine Country Club ..o,
Marrow, James C., Jr., Allorney at Law
Martin Millennium Acadeny ..
.\r1.d|1p0v.ft-:r ...........................
McFadyen Insurance Agency, Nationwide Agent.....
Moare Paint and Wallpaper Co., INC..voveciciiieeninns
Moaorecraft Reels, Inc...........
MSH Insurance Agency ...
Murdock Webhing Company, Inc.
Musick's Dance Arts Center ...
My Sister’s House ..
Myrtle Grove Pl.mtanon & ("Jtenng

Napa Auto Parts of Tarboro .. ;

Nash Building Systems . .44, 3
New Freedom Hill MLdm Prudut tion . 16, 17
New Vision Metal Waorks, Inc.. o LY

Naorris Tire & Service Center.

.39, 44

Naorth Carolina Cooperative Extension Service..

North Carolina Renewable Energy, LLC ......... o
North Carolina Symphony Community PErformances .........oemeineienan. 9
North Carolina Wesleyan College ..o 42
Naorth East Carolina Prep School, Inc. . .39, 42
Off The Main e 23
Old Town Cemetery B TTT..
On The ts[|ler(-_' 14,15, 16, 17, 14
Dverstreet Hedtmg 6. Mr Inc 1
Parkhill Cinema......coccooevvaennn .26
Parkway Ag Center......u.. WL
Piedmont Natural Gas .. |
Piggly Wiggly Supen mrkel of Tarboro 23

Pilot Club of Tarboro.. 30
Pinetops Centennial | I(Ju:,e..
Pitt Greenville Airport (PGVI
2R L6 L 5T R ———
Pretty Rugged Designs.........
Pride Fabrication & Maintenance, L1
Premium Auto Care & Tire, LLC.
Princeville Heritage Museum.....
Pradigy Transitional Rehab ..
Providence Bank ..c..cccvvvies
Quality Inn of Tarborg ...
Quigless Clinic ...
Redman, Gregory T...
Ribeyes Steak House & D»qter B'lr
Riverside Plaza Phase Il, LLC ..
Roancke Land Surveying, Inc.
Roberson & Dupree Shoe Store, Inc.
Rocky Mount Academy ..................
Rocky Mount Doubletree ...
Racky Mount Events Center.
Rocky Mount Mills .....o.cvviee.
Rocky Mount Telegram ..
Rotary Club of Tarboro.........

Rountree, Charles S., Ill, Attorney at Law ..
Royster Clark Meeting Room, The

Discover Edgecombe * www.TarboroChamber.com




Rusty's Gift Shop ........
S&W Metal Works, Inc
Salvation Army Family Store
Sand & Sugar Il..............
Self Help Credit Union ..
Solomon, William Jr. Attorney at Law .
Southern Bank of Tarboro and Pmemps
St. Anne's Episcopal Church,
St. Paul Baptist Church. ...
State Employees’ Credit Union .......cc.cceiieniinmnnenien
State Farm Insurance... .
S.T.E.P (Strategic Twin- f“nunhef, rducauon p'il’l‘h?hl
Suddenlink ..
SureStay Plus h\ RPQI U\pa!?rn
Sweet Occasions .. R
Sylvan Heights Bnrrl P1rL
Tar River Boy Scouts of America
Tar River Land Conservancy
Tar River Paddle Trail ..
Tar River Players ..
Tarboro Assocmtlon of S?Ituater Sporlsm.m
Tarboro Brewing COmpPany .......co.wrriens
Tarboro Coffee House.............
Tarboro Conservatory of Music .
Tarboro Dentistry, lennifer Taylor, DDS, PA ...
UrmnoEdmxumbLHaMm:MrHummﬂw“m”m“m”m
Tarboro Edgecombe Airport ...
Tarboro Edgecombe (“hambc'r of Cummucc
Tarboro Eye Associates
Tarboro In Bloom, Inc....
Tarboro Pelican Snoball....
Tarboro Printing Company
Tarboro Realty .. at
Tarboro Savings Ba nk ‘;‘;B
Tarboro T-N-R & Feline Friends ..
Tarboro Town Common
Tarboro Weekly rnE\«-'spapeﬂ
Teach For America ..
Telco Credit Union .. ;
Tender Mercies Pet Orgam?:ttlr)rl
Thorne Drugs....
Timeless Treasures StL,cho
Town of Macclesfield.....
Town of Pinetops......
Town of Princeville..
Town of Tarboro.......
Tri-County Industries ..
Triton International Woods ..
Tyson Foods, Inc. .
United Way Tar Ru\.eu Reguon
Upper Coastal Plain Council oi CO\pmments
Verizon Wireless Cellular Sales.
Vidant Edgecombe Hospital....
W.A. Pattillo High School National Alumni Asseciation, Inc
Walker, Gerrelene, CFE, CPA i bbb i
Wal-Mart.....
Walgreens ... JRESR
Warren Accountng Group, The ... e
Welcome to Tarboro & Homes Magazine ...
West Furniture & Appliances ..
WHIG TV ....
WIF Evans Farm Partners
Wood Forest National Bank.
Worsley-Robinson Financial ...

. 39,10

28,28, 28, 28,29

.48

.26
A4




Your Vision. Our Focus.

2 . = Tarboro Eye Associates

"

Come See Us Today

Monday - Thursday: 8 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.
Friday: 8a.m.-2 p.m.

Eye Exams | Eyeglasses & Contact Lenses
Pediatric Vision Care | Diabetic Eye Care
Ocular Emergencies | Dry Eye
Cataract | Glaucoma

Accepting Most Medical Insurances
Plus The Following Vision Plans

=
7

Vspw SUPERIOR VISION ﬁol‘“{'im-" A\*’CSIS

aion

_e nvolv e‘ Communiry

Eve Care

Savah T. Tyson, O.D. and A. Chad Cayton, IV, 0.D.

2807 North Main Street « Tarboro, NC
(252) 823-8295 « www.TarboroEye.com




t Tarboro

TSB SAVINGS BANK
Smce 1906

(966 terdag . %mrrrmw

SERVICES OFFERED:

Passbook Savings
Payroll Deduction Saving Plan
Certificates of Deposit (CDs)
New Accounts
[ndividual Retirement Accounts (IRAs)
Home Mortgage Loans
ATM/Debit Cards
Online Banking
& Much More!

Tarboro Savings Bank
501 Main Street == Tarboro, NC 27886
(252) 823-3116 == www.TarboroSavingsBank.com




The Town of Pinetops &
The South Edgecombe Rural
Volunteer Fire Department Present
(:.“{;I A

e — ¥ |
NN \\\\\

W
Lrw.ﬁl.r@u@ @ﬁ@

425 ANNUAL

TRAGTIORIGTRUCKIBULL

MAY 18-19, 2018

at 7:00 p.m. both nights

520 ADULTS » $3 CHILDREN 6-12* FREE FOR CHILDREN UNDER'®

fa

www.Facebook.com/Pinetops300TractorAndTruckPull

Town of Pinetops

f”‘fiNORTH CAROLINA "~ et

We'll See You at the Pmetops Chnstmas Parade!
December 1, 2018

Pinetops Town Hall
101 East Hamlet Street » Pinetops, NC 27864
(252) 827-4435 » www.PinetopsNC.com




